# A08000000236

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
<b>(</b> )
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Cartificat Conice Cartificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

G. MCLECO

AUG 13 2008

**EXAMINE?** 



100133976401

08/07/08--01018--016 \*\*52.50

FA.L.

OU AUG 12 AH II: 11

# Pepple Johnson Cantu & Schmidt Pllc

Lawyers

1501 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 PHONE: (206) 625-1711 FAX: (206) 625-1627 www.pjcs.com

Jeffrey C. Steinert jsteinert@pjcs.com Direct Line: (206) 625-9984

Florida Office
2430 Estancia Boulevard, Suite 114
Clearwater, FL 33761
Phone: (727) 724-8585 Fax: (727) 726-9272

Paris, France Office 15 rue du Puits de l'Ermite 75005 Paris France Phone: (206) 344-2654

August 4, 2008

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

SP Callaway GP Inc., No. P08000023953

SP Callaway LP, No. A08000000236

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of SP Callaway GP Inc., and the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of SP Callaway LP, along with our checks in the amount of \$35.00 and \$52.50, respectively.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

frey C Steinert

Very truly yours;

Administrator

# **COVER LETTER**

f

TO: Registration Division of	Section Corporations			
SUBJECT: SP C	allaway LP ame of Florida Limited Par	tnership or Limited Liability	y Limited Partnership)	
The enclosed Certif	icate of Amendment a	nd fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please return all con	теspondence concerni	ng this matter to:		
Jeffrey C. Steinert				
	(Contact Person)			
Pepple Johnson Cant	tu & Schmidt, PLLC			
	(Firm/Company)	<del></del>		
1501 Western Avenu	a Suita 600			
1501 Western Avenu	(Address)			
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Seattle, WA 98101				
	(City, State and Zip Code)			
For further informa	tion concerning this ma	atter, please call:		
Jeffrey C. Steinert		at ( 206 ) 625	-9984	
(Name of Con	tact Person)	(Area Code and Da	aytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amo	unt:		
<b>✓ \$</b> 52.50 Filing Fee	□\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	□\$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	□\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 63		
2661 Executive Cer		Tallahassee,	FL 32314	
Tallahassee, FL 32	301			

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

SP Callaway LP		
	y on file with Florida Department of State)	_
limited liability limited partnership, whose o	02, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership of sertificate was filed with the Florida Department of Sed Florida document number A08000000236 and to its certificate of limited partnership.	
This amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ving:	
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of</u> here:	the limited partnership or limited liability limited par	<u>tnership</u>
SP Foxwood LP		
(New name must be distin	iguishable and contain an acceptable suffix.)	<del></del>
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Par Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suf	fixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.	
B. If amending mailing address and/or p principal office address here:	rincipal office address, <u>enter new mailing address</u>	and/or
New Principal Office Address (Must be STREET address)		ин 3F (
New Mailing Address:	rincipal office address, enter new mailing address	AH II:
(may be post off the conf		
C. If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new registered	registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name</u> l office address here:	e of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	(Enter Florida street address)	
_	, Florida	
_	(City) (Zip Code)	

### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent)

D. If amending the general partner(s), enter the name and business address of each general partner being added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
GP	SP Callaway GP Inc.	2430 Estancia Blvd #101 Clearwater, FL 33761	
<u>GP</u>	SP Foxwood GP Inc.	2430 Estancia Rivd #101 Clearwater, FL 33761	

E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:

	This Limited Partnershi	hereby elects to be a	"Limited Liability	y Limited Partnership."
--	-------------------------	-----------------------	--------------------	-------------------------

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

F. If amending any other information	n, enter change	(s) here: <i>(At</i>	tach additiona	! sheets, if necessary	1.)
		<u>.</u>			
			·····	······································	
	<del></del>				·
Effective date, if other than the date			<u> </u>		
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more State.)	than 90 days afte	er the date thi	s document is fil	ed by the Florida De	partment of
			•		
Signature(s) of a general partner	or all general	nartners*.			
(*NOTE; Only one current general partner				mitad nastarabin is a	م مشاه
removing a "limited liability limited partner when adding or removing a "limited liability limited lia	ership" election st	atement, Cha	pter 620, F.S., re		
	,	<b>-</b>	,		
SP Callaway GP Inc., General	Partner				
Did Am					
By: J. David Page, Presiden	it				<del></del>
	<del></del>				<del></del> -
	<del></del>		<del> </del>		
Signature(s) of all new or dissocia	ting general p	eartner(s), i	if any:		
SP Foxwood GP Inc., General	Partner	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		··· <del>·</del> ···
Di tay				·	
By: J. David Page, Presiden	.t 				
	<del></del>	<del></del> :			
Filing Fee:	\$52.50				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$52.50 \$8.75				